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Chapter 1 — Contacts

South Carolina Department of Education

Molly M. Spearman
State Superintendent of Education
1429 Senate Street, Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: 803-734-8500
Web Site: www.ed.sc.gov

Office of Nutrition Programs

Suite 700, 1429 Senate Street, Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: 803-734-8188
Fax: 803-737-4148
Web Site: www.ed.sc.gov

The Office of Nutrition Programs administers the following programs in South Carolina public
schools, residential child care institutions (RCCIs), and in private and parochial schools with
breakfast and lunch programs:

Afterschool Snack Program (ASP)

Food Distribution (Commaodity) Program (FDP)
Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (FFVP)
National School Lunch Program (NSLP)
School Breakfast Program (SBP)

Summer Feeding Program (SFP)

Seamless Summer Option (SSO)

South Carolina Healthy Schools (SCHS)
Special Milk Program (SMP)

Summer Food Service Program (SFSP)
Team Nutrition (TN)

SC Farm to School Program (SCFSP)

Director

Juanita Bowens-Seabrook, PhD, RD, SNS, Director
Phone: 803-734-8205 * E-mail: jpowens@ed.sc.qgov

Administration Team

Rosalind R. Davis, Administrative Assistant Lorrie Gregory, MA, Program Assistant
Phone: 803-734-8186 Phone: 803-734-4772

E-mail: rdavis@ed.sc.gov E-mail: Igregory@ed.sc.qgov

Christian Gamble, Program Assistant Joann Minder, Program Assistant
Phone: 803-734-2066 Phone: 803-734-0527

E-mail: cgamble@ed.sc.gov E-mail: iminder@ed.sc.gov

Diane D. Gillie, Fruit & Vegetable Coordinator Lorraine Wells, Program Assistant
Phone: 803-734-8193 Phone: 803-734-0897

E-mail: dgillie@ed.sc.gov E-mail: lwells@ed.sc.gov
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School Nutrition Team

Suzy Bright, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-3194
E-mail: sbright@ed.sc.gov

Walter Caudle, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-4586
E-mail; wcaudle@ed.sc.gov

Yashica Ceasar, Education Associate
Phone:803-734-2061
E-mail: yceasar@ed.sc.gov

Ben Madden, SNS, Team Leader
Phone: 803-734-8209
E-mail: bmadden@ed.sc.gov

Ellen Mason, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-8199
E-mail: emason@ed.sc.qov

Tarrah McCreary, MS, RD, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-6049
E-mail: tmccreary@ed.sc.gov

Marketing CNP — Best
Practices /Meal Pricing/ Meal
Service/ Food-Based Menu
Planning/School Breakfast
Program

Smart Snacks/SC SFS
Purchasing
Alliance/Purchasing Ethics/
Policy Agreements/
Confidentiality & Disclosure
Eligibility

Food-Based Menu Planning/
Special Milk Program/Smart
Snacks/Competitive
Foods/Summer Nutrition
Programs/School Breakfast
Program

USDA Foods Program/
Purchasing Ethics

HACCP/Food Safety/
Food-Based Menu
Planning/ School Breakfast
Program/ Healthy School
Environment & Wellness

Child Nutrition Programs
Administrative
Reviews/Food-Based Menu
Planning/ Smart
Snacks/Competitive Foods/
Special Dietary Needs/
School Breakfast/ Healthy
School Environment &
Wellness
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Janice Oates, RD, SNS, Team Leader
Phone: 803-734-8192
E-mail: joates@ed.sc.gov

Laura Z. Oliver, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-8200
E-mail: |1zoliver@ed.sc.gov

Jermaine Shaw , Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-0080
E-mail: jshaw@ed.sc.gov

Thaisha Tate, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-5801
E-mail: tntate@ed.sc.qgov

Andrew W. Thomas, PhD, SNS, Team Leader

Phone: 803-734-8194
E-mail: athomas@ed.sc.gov

Tonza Thomas, Education Associate
Phone: 803-734-8204
E-mail; tthomas@ed.sc.gov

Child Nutrition Programs
Administrative Reviews/
Organization Administration/
SFA Responsibilities/ Healthy
School Environment &
Wellness/ History/ Student
Parent Involvement/ School
Breakfast Program/Food
Service Related Programs

Food-Based Menu
Planning/ HACCP/Food
Safety/ Production
Records/ Civil Rights
Compliance/ Ethics/ School
Breakfast Program

Determining Eligibility/
Verification/ Counting and
Claiming/ Special Assistance
Provisions/ School Breakfast
Program/ Safety and
Sanitation

Child Nutrition Programs
Administrative Reviews/
Verification/ Afterschool
Snacks/Determining Eligibility/
Counting and Claiming

Financial Management/
Management Company
Contracts/ Summer
Feeding Program/ Use of
Child Nutrition Programs
Funds/ Purchasing and
Ethics/ Healthy School
Environment and Wellness/
Policy Agreement

Marketing CNP — Best
Practices /Meal Pricing/
Meal Service/ Food-Based
Menu Planning/School
Breakfast Program
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Krystal Waldrop, Education Associate Food-Based Menu
Phone: 803-734-8196 Planning/ HACCP/Food
E-mail: kjones@ed.sc.gov Safety/ Safety and

Sanitation/ Production
Records/ Special Dietary
Needs/ School Breakfast

Finance

Heather B. Snelgrove, Senior Accountant Reimbursement Claim Processing

Phone: 803-734-8197
E-mail: hsnelgro@ed.sc.gov

School Health

Andrea Williams, Nurse
Consultant

Phone: 803-734-1998
E-mail: awilliams@ed.sc.gov
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Other Helpful Contacts

U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)
Food and Nutrition Service

Southeast Regional Office

61 Forsyth St., S.W.

Atlanta, GA 30303-3427

Phone: 404-562-1801

Web Site: www.fns.usda.gov

South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control (DHEC)

Bureau of Environmental Health

Division of Food Protection

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Phone: 803-896-0640 or 803-896-0646

Web Site: www.scdhec.gov/health/envhlth/foodprotection

South Carolina Department of Social Services (DSS)
1535 Confederate Avenue Extension (street address)

P.O. Box 1520 (mailing address)

Columbia, SC 29202-1520

Phone: 800 768-5700 or 803-898-7601

Web Site: https://dss.sc.qov

School Nutrition Association (SNA)
700 S. Washington St., Suite 300
Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: 800-877-8822 or 703-739-3900
Fax: 703-739-3915

E-mail: servicecenter@asfsa.org

Web Site: www.schoolnutrition.org

School Nutrition Association of South Carolina (SNA of SC)
P.O. Box 1795

Columbia, SC 29202

E-mail;: snasc@bellsouth.net

Web Site: www.schoolnutritionsc.org

National Food Service Management Institute (NFSMI)
The University of Mississippi

P.O. Drawer 188

University, MS 38677-0188

Phone: 800-321-3054

Fax: 800-321-3061

E-mail: nfsmi@olemiss.edu

Web Site: www.nfsmi.org
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